

**AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 25-0018
(1st Reader Copy)**

By: Mayor's Office of Government Relations
{To be offered to the Public Safety Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in line 13, strike "CAUTION" and substitute "BARRICADE"; and, on that same page, in line 17, strike "SCENE." and substitute "SCENE, UNLESS THE CHIEF MAKES A DETERMINATION THAT A PUBLIC SAFETY HAZARD REMAINS."; and, on page 3, in line 7, strike "A FIREFIGHTER;" and substitute "PERSONNEL FROM THE BALTIMORE CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT;"; and, on that same page, strike lines 8 and 12 in their entireties; and, on that same page, in lines 9, 10, 11, 13, and 15, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(G)", and "(H)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively.